

N  
SLP(C)No. 2500 OF 2000

ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2500/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/1999 in WP 109/85  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NARAYAN SONAJI PATIL GAJRE (D)BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL ROUF & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) ( With Appln(s). for bringing on  
record th Lrs. of deceased res. Nos.3 and 5(iii) and exemption from  
filing O.T. )

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos.1-2

Mr. A.Mariarputham,adv.  
Mrs.Aruna Mathur,adv.for  
M/s.Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Issue fresh notice, if correct addresses furnished  
within two weeks. Dasti service is also permitted.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(H.K.Bhatia)  
Court Master